
CITY OF NAPERVILLE
DUI LIQUOR REPORT-DECEMBER 2025 

NPD 
IR#

Arrest 
Date

DUI Case 
Type

Arrestee 
Residence

Naperville 
Establishment 

Total @ Naperville 
Estab.

BAC
Level

1 2025-00064031 12/03/2025 Alcohol Naperville X-Golf (1) .140
2 2025-00063888 12/03/2025 Alcohol Lombard Solemn Oath (1) .142

3 2025-00064569 12/07/2025 Alcohol Naperville N/A - .218

4 2025-00064871 12/09/2025 Alcohol Naperville N/A - Refusal.
5 2025-00065168 12/12/2025 Alcohol Naperville N/A - Refusal.
6 2025-00066001 12/17/2025 Alcohol Naperville N/A - .225
7 2025-00066586 12/21/2025 Alcohol Chicago N/A - .142
8 2025-00066571 12/21/2025 Alcohol Wilmette N/A - Refusal.
9 2025-00067229 12/26/2025 Alcohol Naperville N/A - .097
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

2025 TOTAL: 9  

2024 TOTAL: 17

Year January February March April May June
2023 12 5 11 10 11 8

2024 10 23 11 17 20 11

2025 17 14 23 20 12 21

Year July August September October November December 
2023 11 12 15 7 6 19

2024 11 11 12 12 18 17

2025 26 17 22 16 17 9

Year 12 Month Average Year to Date
2023 10.4 125

2024 14.2 173

2025 17.8 214


